

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/04/2024 12:11:39  
PAGE: 1 of 9

POSTING NO: 349094 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 09/25/2024 CLOSING DATE: 10/02/2024  
JobID: 95401521 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	78001	BELMONT	Park and Loop	01/14/2019	03/19/2019
	78020	BELMONT	Foot	01/14/2019	03/19/2019
	78023	BELMONT	Foot	01/14/2019	03/19/2019
	78032	BELMONT	Foot	01/14/2019	03/19/2019
	78010	BELMONT	Foot	01/14/2019	03/19/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; CMS  
ROUTE(s) 78001, 78010, 78020, 78023, 78032

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ROBERTSON, T EMP ID: 2193 EFFECTIVE: 10/19/2024 SEN DATE: 09/19/2015 Rank: 014  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95443331 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	59005	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020
	59021	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020
	59016	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020
	59003	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020
	59010	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Dismount	10/07/2019	01/08/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0590120  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224229 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241872  
CMS Route(s): 59016, 59003, 59010, 59021, 59005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LEACOCK, K EMP ID: 2235 EFFECTIVE: 10/19/2024 SEN DATE: 02/24/2024 Rank: 023  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95438498 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	58035	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600360  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224518 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242070  
CMS Route(s): 58035

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CHEN, Z EMP ID: 6020 EFFECTIVE: 10/19/2024 SEN DATE: 02/10/2024 Rank: 005  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/04/2024 12:11:39  
PAGE: 2 of 9

JobID: 95345975 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	72007	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72008	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72011	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019
	72027	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72041	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720190  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224916 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
P/L 072  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242357  
CMS Route(s): 72041, 72027, 72011, 72008, 72007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95454301 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	72013	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72014	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72021	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72006	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019
	72020	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224856 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
Route(s): 72021, 72020, 72014, 72013, 72006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: NALBAND, N EMP ID: 6932 EFFECTIVE: 10/19/2024 SEN DATE: 02/10/2024 Rank: 128  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95224621 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	82054	WELLESLEY	Park and Loop	09/09/2002	01/06/2021
	82055	WELLESLEY	Park and Loop	09/09/2002	01/06/2021
	82057	WELLESLEY	Dismount	09/09/2002	01/06/2021
	82019	WELLESLEY	Dismount	09/16/2002	01/06/2021
	82048	WELLESLEY	Park and Loop	11/24/2012	01/06/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0820410; RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222817 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
P/L 082; CMS Job Slot ID: 6165378  
CMS Route(s): 82048, 82057, 82055, 82054, 82019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: NGUYEN, S EMP ID: 1103 EFFECTIVE: 10/19/2024 SEN DATE: 01/13/2024 Rank: 128  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/04/2024 12:11:39  
PAGE: 3 of 9

JobID: 95125596 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
81036 WELLESLEY HILLS Park and Loop 01/07/2019 03/19/2019  
81017 WELLESLEY HILLS Foot 01/07/2019 03/19/2019  
81030 WELLESLEY HILLS Park and Loop 01/07/2019 03/19/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
Routes 72 and 69 are truck routes and start at 9:45 and require a 2 Ton  
License and Promaster  
Route(s): 81030, 81072, 81069, 81017, 81036

QUALIFICATIONS: 2-TON LHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95176589 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
93001 WESTON Curbline 03/07/2020 07/01/2020  
Motorized  
93003 WESTON Curbline 03/07/2020 07/01/2020  
Motorized  
93006 WESTON Curbline 03/07/2020 07/01/2020  
Motorized  
93017 WESTON Curbline 03/07/2020 07/01/2020  
Motorized  
93018 WESTON Curbline 03/07/2020 07/01/2020  
Motorized

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0930110  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222357 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6161310  
CMS Route(s): 93018, 93017, 93006, 93003, 93001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 70987420 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
35006 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022  
35023 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022  
35024 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022  
35025 BRIGHTON Foot 09/26/2011 04/27/2022  
35033 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD vehicle certificate required

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
1/4-TON LHD  
1/4-TON RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/04/2024 12:11:39  
PAGE: 4 of 9

JobID: 95397376 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	35003	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022
	35007	BRIGHTON	Park and Loop	02/06/2006	04/27/2022
	35012	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022
	35015	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022
	35004	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: COOP ADJUSTMENT UPDATED 4/23/22  
ROUTES 35003, 35004, 35007, 35012, 35015

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95324898 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	31009	ROSLINDALE	Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020
	31013	ROSLINDALE	Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020
	31021	ROSLINDALE	Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020
	31023	ROSLINDALE	Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RI 9/2007  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6230036 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243324  
ROUTE(S): 31009, 31013, 31021, 31023, 31142

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PALLUCCIO, C EMP ID: 0804 EFFECTIVE: 10/19/2024 SEN DATE: 04/20/2024 Rank: 005  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95387578 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	32005	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0320140  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223423 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6170262  
CMS Route(s): 32005  
Promaster s license needed

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CHEN, J EMP ID: 5016 EFFECTIVE: 10/19/2024 SEN DATE: 01/27/2024 Rank: 129  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/04/2024 12:11:39  
PAGE: 5 of 9

JobID: 95286357 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP\_DT ADJ\_DT  
74013 ARLINGTON Foot 03/25/2013 06/25/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0740630  
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221328 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6149952  
CMS Route(s): 74013

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 71137838 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP\_DT ADJ\_DT  
45098 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/12/2016 01/10/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: ROUTE/S: 45098

Employee moved to duplicate position 73550778 due to reactivation.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DAUWER, G EMP ID: 0114 EFFECTIVE: 10/19/2024 SEN DATE: 05/18/2024 Rank: 041

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 71745953 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP\_DT ADJ\_DT  
CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LHD AND RHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: ROUTE: 45100

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CARVALHO, E EMP ID: 2259 EFFECTIVE: 10/19/2024 SEN DATE: 11/04/2023 Rank: 088

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95068373 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP\_DT ADJ\_DT  
43014 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0430460  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222375 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6161548  
CMS Route(s): 43014

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GARCIA PEREZ, J EMP ID: 2506 EFFECTIVE: 10/19/2024 SEN DATE: 06/01/2024 Rank: 029

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/04/2024 12:11:39  
PAGE: 6 of 9

JobID: 95440236 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
43006 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011  
43007 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011  
43012 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011  
43013 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011  
44046 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0430330  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222411 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6161726  
CMS Route(s): 44046, 43013, 43012, 43007, 43006  
LAST RI 3/05

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95454038 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
49007 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/02/2018 05/09/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 3501280  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222684 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6164044  
CMS Route(s): 49007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 71574169 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
REVERE CARRIER ANNEX

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Routes 7640, 7622, 7615, 7620, 7631  
RHD and LHD vehicle certificate required.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LEWIS, J EMP ID: 1590 EFFECTIVE: 10/19/2024 SEN DATE: 06/01/2024 Rank: 048  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/04/2024 12:11:39  
PAGE: 7 of 9

JobID: <u>95137993</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55013	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55059	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55019	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55006	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55009	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550320  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224328  
CMS Route(s): 55006, 55009, 55013, 55019, 55059

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95158609</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55016	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55034	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55035	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55031	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550030  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6225179  
CMS Route(s): 55031, 55035, 55034, 55016

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95419904</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55001	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55044	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55046	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55026	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55057	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550430  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224287 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241922  
CMS Route(s): 55046, 55044, 55057, 55026, 55001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/04/2024 12:11:39  
PAGE: 8 of 9

JobID: 95324214	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	80026	STONEHAM	Dismount	04/23/2007	03/22/2011	
	80028	STONEHAM	Park and Loop	04/23/2007	03/22/2011	
	80031	STONEHAM	Park and Loop	04/23/2007	03/22/2011	
	80014	STONEHAM	Park and Loop	04/23/2007	03/22/2011	
	80006	STONEHAM	Park and Loop	04/23/2007	03/22/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS ROUTE(S) 80026, 80028, 80031, 80014 and 80006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FERRONE, G EMP ID: 1220 EFFECTIVE: 10/19/2024 SEN DATE: 06/25/2016 Rank: 002  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95204595	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	16042	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GARCIA, J EMP ID: 9872 EFFECTIVE: 10/19/2024 SEN DATE: 05/18/2024 Rank: 063  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95070073	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	24033	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240500 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6224623  
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6242142 CMS ROUTE(S): 24033

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PAULINO, R EMP ID: 2084 EFFECTIVE: 10/19/2024 SEN DATE: 03/23/2024 Rank: 120  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95084643	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	25023	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	05/07/2018	09/11/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2192021  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222267 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160019  
CMS Route(s): 25023

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MA, Z EMP ID: 5287 EFFECTIVE: 10/19/2024 SEN DATE: 01/27/2024 Rank: 039  
\*\*\*\*\*



R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/04/2024 12:11:39  
PAGE: 9 of 9

JobID: <u>95384559</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>AD.LDT</u>	
	27002	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	
	27010	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	
	27012	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	04/30/2012	06/16/2015	
	27005	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	
	27004	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0270160; RI 2/2004  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6225147 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242384  
CMS Route(s): 27002, 27010, 27012, 27004, 27005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TEIXEIRA, G EMP ID: 7306 EFFECTIVE: 10/19/2024 SEN DATE: 04/06/2024 Rank: 012

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95105619</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>AD.LDT</u>	
	84019		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84021		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84022		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84040		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84048		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0840150  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221777 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6154360  
CMS Route(s): 84048, 84040, 84022, 84021, 84019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95118232</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>AD.LDT</u>	
	88006		Park and Loop	02/05/2007	03/22/2011	
	88007		Park and Loop	02/05/2007	03/22/2011	
	88008		Foot	02/05/2007	03/22/2011	
	88012		Foot	10/03/2011	01/10/2012	
	88013		Park and Loop	10/03/2011	01/10/2012	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0881030  
RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6225216 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242432  
CMS Route(s): 88013, 88012, 88008, 88007, 88006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*